e cmon UNGERISIAL CENRIRIN

= 3050 Highland Pkwy oot 110
ocH: 263 .

Downers Grove, IL 60515 Euon "Qonss Mo'f’:?ngFs?éif‘s%‘_’&
“Lender” Cook County Recorder of Deeds

c l T Y w l D E Date: 01/26/2011 00:48 AM Pg: 1015

TITLE CORPORATI Tl
850 W JACKSON BLVD., SUITE 320
CHICAGO. IL. 60607

- <
150843 % REAL PROPERTY SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT

BORROWER GRANTOR
Robert C Kelly Robert C Kelly
Virginia B Kelly Virginia B Kelly
ADDKRESS ADDRESS

2121 Royal Ridge Drive, Nordhbrook IL 60062 2121 Royal Ridge Drive Northbrook, IL 60062
TELEPHONE NO. IDENTIZ'CATION NO. TELEPHONE NO. IDENTIFICATION NO.
CREDITOR:
First Bank & Trust 820 Church St. Evanston, IL 60201

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency Si-which is acknowledged, Creditor and Lender indicated above

resolve the priority of their debts and security interests anr ayree as follows:
1. CREDITOR'S SECURITY INTEREST. Creditor owns and holds a Note and related Mortgage, which Mortgage

was recorded in Book _ - atPage — Filing Daie-1 1/26/2004 Document No.

0433120111 in the office of the Recorder of Cook County, Hllinois, encumbering the following
described real property, all present and future improvements and fixiures located herein (the "Property”):

“See Attached”

't
S_w

SCy_
Address of Real Property: 2121 Royal Ridge Drive , N T"».ID
Northbrook , IL 60062 -

Permanent Index Number(s): 04-14-301-055-0000

LP-I$17 FormAlion Technologias, Inc, (12:22:94) (800) 9373799 Page10f 3 initials




s - - - - 1102635005 Page: 2 of & - - -

2. LENDER'S SECURITY INLJEB‘LQIEDEOL QJAL ngeczaﬁxed a ‘

$**$220,895.00** I0an from Lender to be secured by a Mortgage on the Property from Grantor in favor of
Lender; Lender is only willing to make the loan on condition that Creditor's security interest described in paragraph 1
be subordinated to the Mortgage to be executed in favor of Lender.

Lender's security interest will also secure, without limitation, such additional sums as Lender may advance under the
provisions as to future advances, additional sums for the purpose of curing any of Borrower's defaults, interest on
principal, and attomeys' fees and costs incumred by Lender in any proceedings arising out of or in connection with
Lender's security interest, including proceedings to enforce or foreclose it.

3. SUBORDINATION OF CREDITOR'S SECURITY INTEREST. Creditor agrees that its secunity interest and all of
Creditor's rights thereunder shall at all times be inferior and subordinate to the Lender's security interest and Lender's

rights in the Property.

4. PRIORITY OF SECURITY INTERESTS. The priority of the security interests belonging to Creditor and Lender in
the Proparty will be govemed by this Agreement and not by the time or order in which the security interests were
created or perfected.

5. WAIVER OF '.N'TATIONS. Creditor waives any obligation of Lender to provide Creditor with notice of
additional advances or Inans, notice of default, notice of acceleration of debt, notice of demand for payment or notice
of repossession and theaight of Creditor to require Lender to marshall any collateral. In addition, Lender may take or
refrain from taking any acusii fincluding, but not limited to, making additional advances or loans) with respect to
Borrower, any guarantor, ‘or-arv vollateral without notice to or the consent of Creditor and without affecting any of
Lender's rights under this Agreamant,

6. DOCUMENTATION AND NOM-:TERFERENCE. Creditor will not prevent, hinder or delay Lender from
enforcing its security interest. Creditor wit-axecute and deliver to Lender such additional documents or other
instruments as the Lender may deem neczszary to carry out this Agreement.

7. TERMINATION. This Agreement will rerain ‘n full force and effect now and forever, despite the commencement
of any federal or state bankruptcy, insolvency, rsczivership, liquidation or reorganization proceeding.

8. EFFECT ON BORROWER AND THIRD PART ES. This Agreement will not affect the enforceability and priority
of Creditor's and Lender's security Interests in the Prapzi’y and rights against the Borrower, Grantor, or any third party
except as set forth herein.

9. REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES. Creditor reprzsents and warrants to Lender that:
a. Creditor has not assigned any of its rights or interest in the P operty prior to the execution of this Agreement.
Creditor shall not assign or transfer to others any claim that Crediior has or may have in the Property while any
Indebtedness of Borrower to Lender remains unpaid without the express written consent of the Lender;
b. Creditor has obtained all consents and approvals needed to execute znd perform its obligations under this

Agreement;

¢. Creditor's execution and performance of its obligations under this Agreetaent-will not violate any court order,
administrative order or ruling, or agreement binding upon Creditor in any maisér; and

d. Creditor has conducted an independent investigation of Borrower's business arfuirs‘and was not induced to
lend money or extend other financial accommodations to Borrower or execute this Agreement by any oral or

written reprasentation by Lender.

10. ASSIGNMENT. Lender shall be entitled to assign its security interest and its rights and r:mer'ies described in
this Agreement without notice to Creditor.

11. SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. This Agreament shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit'¢7 Creditor and
Lender and their respective successors, assigns, trustees, receivers, administrators, personal representsi as legatees,
and devisees.

12. SEVERABILITY. If any provision of this Agreement violates the law or is unenforceable, the rest of the
Agreement shall remain valid.

13. NOTICE. Any notice or other communication to be provided under this Agreement shall be in writing and sent
to the parties at the addresses described in this Agreement or such other address as the parties may designate in
writing from time to time.

14. APPLICABLE LAW. This Agreement shall be governed by the laws of the state in which the property is
located. Creditor consents to the jurisdiction and venue of any court located in the state in which the property is
located in the event of any legal proceeding under this Agreement.

15. ATTORNEYS' FEES. Lender will be entitled to collect its attorneys' fees, legal expenses, and other costs in the
event of any litigation pertaining to this Agreement,

16. JOINT AND SEVERAL. If there is more than one Creditor, their obligations shall be joint and several under this
Agreement. Wheravar the context requires, the singular form of any word shall include the plural.

17. INTEGRATION. This Agreement and any related documents represent the complete and integrated
understanding between Creditor and Lender pertaining to the terms and conditions of this Agreement,

LP-1IS17 FormAtion Technologies, Inc, {12/22/94) (800) 9373799 Page 2 of 3 initials




1102635005 Page: 3 of &

T 18. ADDITIONALTERMSU NOFFICIAL CO PY

Creditor acknowledges that Creditor has read, understands, and agrees to the terms and conditions of this Agreement

paTED:November 16 2010

CREDITOR:First Bank & Trust CREDITOR:
BY: D - BY:
/ £
TITLE: \« ‘ fa TITLE:
LENDER: CREDITOR:
BY: BY:
TITLE: o~ TITLE:
State of ) State of j[. L/ND/ S )
5S. $S.
County of ) Ccoupty of 000 L }

\, a notary The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me
public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO  This. N , by
HEREBY CERTIFY that % Wy
personally known to me 1o be the same person " o
whose name subscribed to the foregoing  as V¥ .

instrument, appeared before me this day In persan and'

acknowledged that he signed,
sealed and delivered the said instrument as

free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes herein
set forth.

Given under my hand and official seal, this
of

day

Notary Public

Commission expires:

This instrument was prepared by: Creditor
After recording return to Lender.

LP-1517 FormAtion Technalagies, Inc, (12/22:94) (800) 9373799

oﬁhalf gf ge ' 3 "Tﬂ(f(/z)z‘—

figt my hand wclal se%ﬂs / éﬂ\'ay

OFFICIAL SEAL
MARY DUBAY BUCKMAN
NOTARY PUBLIC. 51/-1€ OF LLINOIS
MY COMMISCE0t EXPIRES 10-42-2014

Page3dof 3

initials



1102635005 Page: 4 of &

| UNOFFICIAL COPY

PARCEL 1.

AN UNDIVIDED 1/151 INTEREST IN (I) THAT CERTAIN GROUND LEASE DATED AS OF NOVEMBER
22, 1996, BY AND BETWEEN COLE TAYLOR BANK, AS SUCCESSOR-TRUSTEE TO HARRIS TRUST
AND SAVINGS BANK UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED APRIL 29,1991 AND KNOWN AS TRUST
NO. 94707, AS LESSOR ("LESSOR"), AND ASSIGNOR/GRANTOR, AS LESSEE AND RECORDED IN THE
OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS ON DECEMBER 9,1996 AS
DOCUMENT NO. 96927871, AS AMENDED BY THAT CERTAIH FIRST AMENDMENT TO GROUHD |
LEASE DATED AS OF JANUARY 6, 1997 BY AND BETWEEN LESSOR AND ASSIGNOR/GRANTOR, AND
RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OFCOOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS ON
FEBRUARY 28, 1997 AS DOCUMENT NO. 97141059, AS AMENDED BY THAT CERTAIN

JOINDER TO GROUND LEASE DATED AS OF HOWUBER 7,1997 BY THE ROYAL RIDGE
HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, ANILLINOIS HOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION AND RECORDED IN
THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS OH NOVEMBER 12, 1997 AS
DOCUMENT N©. 97846934, AND AS FURTHER AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME (COLLECTIVELY, THE
"GROUND LEASE™, AND (U) THE LEASEHOLD ESTATE IN THE PREMISES (THE "PREMISES")
LEGALLY DESCRIGED AS:

LOT ! IN ROYAL RIDGE SUBDIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE WEST HALF OF

SECTION 14, TOWNSHIP 42 WCRTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN THE

VILLAGE OF NORTHBROOK, C3OK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, PURSUANT TO THE PLAT THEREOF

RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF TZ RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

ON NOVEMBER 3, 1997 AS DOCUMEM1 NO. 97818381, |

EACH WITH RESPECT SOLELY TO THE BUILLING SITE IDENTIFIED AND LEGALLY DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS: BUILDING SITE 48 THAT PART OF LC 1 1 "N THE FLAMED UHIT DEVELOPMENT OF
ROYAL RIDGE BEIHG A SUBDIVISION OF PART CF THE WEST HALF OF SECTION 14 TOWNSHIP 42
NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIP »/FRIDIAN ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF
RECORDED NOVEMBER 3, 1997 AS DOCUMENT NUMBEK 57818381, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT ', THENCE NORTH 01 DEGREES 04
MINUTES 54 SECONDS EAST ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOT 1 A DISTANCE OF 1176.38 FEET;
THENCE NORTH 88 DEGREES 55 MINUTES 06 SECONDS WEST 717.08 FEET TO THE EXTERIOR
CORNER OF A CONCRETE FOUNDATION FOR A DUPLEX RESIDENCE (KNOWN AS 2115 AND 2121
ROYAL RIDGE DRIVE) FOR A PLACE OF BEGINNING; THENCE ALONG £, LINE FOLLOWING THE
NEXT SIX (6) COURSES AND DISTANCES COINCIDENT WITH THE EX1FXICR FOUNDATION WALL
OF SAID RESIDENCE; 1) SOUTH 52 DEGREES 29 MINUTES 14 SECONDS WEST 55.50 FEET; 2) NORTH
37 DEGREES 30 MINUTES 46 SECONDS WEST 21.58 FEET, 3) NORTH 52 DEGRERS 29 MINUTES 14
SECONDS EAST 25.42 FEET; 4) NORTH 37 DEGREES 30 MINUTES 46 SECONDS WE51 20.17 FEET; 5)
SOUTH 52 DEGREES 29 MINUTES 14 SECONDS WEST 5.00 FEET; 6) NORTH 37 DECRECS 30 MINUTES
46 SECONDS WEST 7.04 FEET; THENCE NORTH 52 DEGREES 29 MINUTES 14 SECONDS ¢AST ALONG
THE CENTER LINE OF A PARTY WALL FOR SAID RESIDENCE 52.82 FEET; THENCE ALONG A LINE
FOLLOWING THE NEXT SEVEN (7) COURSES AND DISTANCES COINCIDENT WITH THE X CFRIOR
FOUNDATION WALL OF SAID RESIDENCE; 1) SOUTH 37 DEGREES 30 MINUTES 46 SECONDS EAST
17.21 FEET; 2) SOUTH 52 DEGREES 29 MINUTES 14 SECONDS WEST 8.04 FEET; 3) SOUTH 37 DEGREES
30 MINUTES 46 SECONDS EAST 4.00 FEET; 4) SOUTH 52 DEGREES 29 MINUTES 14 SECONDS WEST
2.00 FEET; 5) THENCE SOUTH 37 DEGREES 30 MINUTES 46 SECONDS EAST 10,92 FEET; 6) SOUTH 7
DEGREES 29 MINUTES 14 SECONDS EAST 7.54 FEET; 7) SOUTH 52 DEGREES 29 MINUTES 14
SECONDS WEST 2.37 FEET, THENCE SOUTH 37 DEGREES 30 MINUTES 46 SECONDS EAST 11.33 FEET
TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, (THE "BUILDING SITE") BUILDING
SITE COMMONLY KNOWN AS 2121 ROYAL RIDGE DRIVE, NORTHBROOK, ILLINOIS 60062.

PARCEL IL:

FEE SIMPLE TITLE IN AND TO THE BUILDING AND ALL IMPROVEMENTS (BUT EXCLUDING THE
LAND) LOCATED QH THE BUILDING SITE LEGALLY DESCRIBED HEREIN (INCLUDING ANY
PORTION OF SUCH BUILDING AND [MPROVEMENTS WHICH \S LOCATED OH PORTIONS OF THE



1102635005 Page: 2 of &

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

COMMON AREA (AS DEFINED IN THAT CERTAIN DECLARATION OF COVENANTS CONDITIONS,
RESTRICTIONS, EASEMENTS AND RIGHTS FOR THE ROYAL RIDGE SUBDIVISION DATED AS OF
NOVEMBER 3,1997, AND RECORDED WITH THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS

OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS OH NOVEMBER 3, 1997 AS DOCUMENT NO. 9752Q006 (THE
"DECLARATION"}), WHICH IMPROVEMENTS CONSIST OF A DWELLING UNIT (AS DEFINED IN THE
DECLARATION); SUBJECT TO THE TERMS AND PROVISIONS OF THE GROUND LEASE.

PARCEL III:
EASEMENTS APPURTENANT TO PARCELS 1 AND 2 FOR THE BENEFIT OF SUCH PARCELS AS SET

FORTH IN THE AFORESAID DECLARATION.
EXHIBIT "B"

LIMITED COMMON AREA FOR BUILDING SITE 48

THAT PART OF OT 1 IN THE PLANNED UMT DEVELOPMENT OF ROYAL RIDGE, BEING A
SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE WEST HALF OF SECTION 14 TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST
OF THE THIRD PRINCi®AL MERIDIAN ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED NOVEMBER
3, 1997 AS DOCUMENT MU BER 97818381, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS; COMMENCING AT THE
SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 1; THENCE NORTH 01 DEGREES 04 MINUTES 54 SECONDS EAST
ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAJ2 LOT 1 A DISTANCE OF 1176,38 FEET; THENCE NORTH SB DEGREES
55 MINUTES 06 SECONDS WEST % 17.68 FEET TO THE EXTERIOR CORNER OF A CONCRETE
FOUNDATION FOR A DUPLEX RESIDINCE (KNOWN AS 21 15 AND 2121 ROYAL RIDGE DRIVE) FOR A
PLACE OF BEGINNING; THENCE ALONG A LINE FOLLOWING THE NEXT SIX (6) COURSES AND
DISTANCES COINCIDENT WITH THE EXTRIOR FOUNDATION WALL OF SAID RESIDENCE; 1)
NORTH 37 DEGREES 30 MINUTES 46 SECCNI/& WEST 11.33 FEET; 2) NORTH 52 DEGREES 29 MINUTES
14 SECONDS EAST 2.37 FEET; 3) NORTH 7 DEUKEES 29 MINUTES 14 SECONDS EAST 7.54 FEET; 4)
NORTH 37 DEGREES 30 MINUTES 46 SECONDS WeST 10.92 FEET; 5) NORTH 52 DEGREES 29
MINUTES 14 SECONDS EAST 2.00 FEET; 6) NORT1!37 NEGREES 30 MINUTES 46 SECONDS WEST 4.00
FEET, THENCE NORTH 52 DEGREES 29 MINUTES 14 ST,CONDS EAST 8.04 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 37
DEGREES 30 MINUTES 46 SECONDS EAST 31.58 FEET; THFNCE SOUTH 52 DEGREES 29 MINUTES 14
SECONDS WEST 17.75 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, 't COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

P HOU-14~-30 1-055-00 0

Addiess 212\ Royal Ridge #7
Noribrook = 080k



